Email

Our Ref: 2015-010

The Executive Office

Civil Nuclear Constabulary

Building F6 Culham Science Centre

Abingdon Oxon OX14 3DB

Tel: 01235 466428

Website: https://www.gov.uk/government/orga

nisations/civil-nuclear-constabulary

Dear

I am writing in response to your request for information regarding the below received on 16 April 2015. Your request has been handled under Section 1(1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. In accordance with Section 1(1)(a) of the Act I hereby confirm that the CNC/CNPA does hold information of the type specified.

1. Annual training department budget for your force from 2010 - 2015, as yearly figures, stating whether overall training is handled in-house or out-sourced. (If latter, please supply details of current supplier and next contract review / end date).

2010-2011 = £251,777 2011-2012 = £200,534 2012-2013 = £202,500 2013-2014 = £150,000 2014-2015 = £258,700

2. Annual Driver Training budget for your force from 2010 - 2015, as yearly figures, stating whether training is handled in-house or out-sourced. (If latter, please supply details of current supplier and next contract review / end date).

2010-11 £16,328 2011-12 £36,264 2012-13 £107,910 2013-14 £154,775 2014-15 £144,272

3. List of Driver Training courses currently provided by/to your force along with associated cost per person trained and average duration of each course.

Standard Response Driver Training Cost p/p £3550 Duration is 10 - 12 days

Basic Driving Assessment Cost p/p £65 - Duration is 1 hour

4. Number of officers attending each course in 2014 and predicted number of each driver training course to be run this financial year, including predicted overall student numbers for each course this financial year.

Number who attended in 2014 was 60. Number of courses required not yet set by unit or project team Number of spaces required not yet set by unit or project team

In accordance with Section 1(1)(a) of the Act I hereby confirm that the CNC/CNPA does not hold information of the type specified

5. Required overall budgetary savings by 2017, for your force.

We take our responsibilities under the Freedom of Information Act seriously but, if you feel your request has not been properly handled or you are otherwise dissatisfied with the outcome of your request, you have the right to complain. We will investigate the matter and endeavour to reply within 3-6 weeks. You should write in the first instance to:

Sarah Shevlin
Disclosures Officer
CNC
Culham Science Centre
Abingdon
Oxfordshire
OX14 3DB

E-mail: FOI@cnc.pnn.police.uk

If you are still dissatisfied following our internal review, you have the right, under section 50 of the Act, to complain directly to the Information Commissioner. Before considering your complaint, the Information Commissioner would normally expect you to have exhausted the complaints procedures provided by the CNPA.

The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

FOI Compliance Team (complaints)
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

If you require any further assistance in connection with this request please contact us at our address below:

Sarah Shevlin Disclosures Officer CNC Culham Science Centre Abingdon Oxfordshire OX14 3DB

E-mail: FOI@cnc.pnn.police.uk

Yours sincerely

Sarah Shevlin Disclosures Officer Civil Nuclear Constabulary